
Halifax Provincial Court
Cases Scheduled For January 26, 2026

In Halifax Night Court 2
ADULT

8974795

8983052

8985367

8973953

8972678

8972376

8969652

8973207

8971206

8971208

8971207

8973468

8972087

8969672

8971268

8972321

8980551

Case

ABDULRAHMAN, ABDULRAHMAN 
SAYED
COLE, JESSICA EMILY

CONNICK, DAVID WESLEY

HALL, TREVAINE TARAN

IBRAHIM, FAROOQ

KOLAWOLE, VICTOR ANUOLUWAPO

LAM, WAI-YEE EDMUND

LEMIRE, TURNER

LEWIS, TARA HELEN

LEWIS, TARA HELEN

LEWIS, TARA HELEN

LIVELY, RACHEL

RUMBOLT, JASON SHANE

SHARMA, KAJAL

SINGH, MALKIT

TRAN, NU HONG

ZUSMAN, MITCHELL VERNE

Name

1034091-1

829462-1

541626-6

1012552-1

511760-7

1032486-1

1000464-2

934045-1

646077-5

646077-5

646077-5

1031055-1

227571-11

1030332-1

1030137-1

1032261-1

19219-4

Person

MVA 106A(B)

MVA 230(1)

MVA 230(1)

MVA 97(1)

MVA 100D(1)

MVA 
70A(5)(C)(I)
MVA 100(2)

MVA 100(2)

MVA 37(1)(A)

VIR 26(2)(B)

MVA 230(1)

MVA 106A(B)

MVA 111(B)

MVA 106A(A)

MVA 111(B)

MVA 106A(B)

MVA 230(1)

Charge

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

Time

Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Hearing To Set Trial Date

Hearing To Set Trial Date

Plead Guilty Make 
Submission To Penalty
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Guilty Make 
Submission To Penalty
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Hearing To Set Trial Date

Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Hearing To Set Trial Date

Hearing ReasonFedAlias

Case

Age

Mnths

DUE TO INCLEMENT WEATHER, NIGHT COURT FOR JAN. 26, 2026, IS CANCELLED. 
YOU WILL BE CONTACTED WITH A NEW DATE. PLEASE REACH OUT

TO THE COURTHOUSE DIRECTLY WITH ANY QUESTIONS.



Halifax Provincial Court
Cases Scheduled For January 26, 2026

In Halifax Night Court 3
ADULT

8972581

8972386

8970171

8972331

8972332

8972525

8972511

8957008

8972547

8972595

8970172

8973383

8972564

8952208

Case

ARORA, CHUNAUTI

AZAN, SHEHRYAR

BROWN, CHRISTIAN DANIEL

CAIN, BOBBI LEIGH

CAIN, BOBBI LEIGH

CHAUHAN, KARANVIR SINGH

DEEB-ALZOUBI, YAZAN MOHAMMAD

HURD, BRANDON MARTIN

JAHMANI, YAZAN

KELLY, JENNA ALEXANDRA

KLEYKENS, MICHAEL DEAN

OSEI, EMMANUEL ABU

THORNE, KELLY WILLIAM

YU, YANGCHENG

Name

1033744-1

1030420-1

863557-3

333758-4

333758-4

1033894-1

990261-2

1028660-1

1023693-1

1024606-1

651207-11

924125-5

108071-8

1026456-1

Person

MVA 93(2)(E)

MVA 106A(C)

MVA 143(1)(L)

MVA 100(2)

MVA 100(2)

MVA 143(1)(G)

MVA 287(2)

MVA 106A(C)

MVA 287(2)

MVA 200(3)

MVA 156(1)

MVA 287(2)

LCA 78(2)

MVA 100D(1)

Charge

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

Time

Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Trial Hearing

Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Guilty Make 
Submission To Penalty
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Trial Hearing

Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial

Hearing ReasonFedAlias

Case

Age

Mnths




