

**DUE TO INCLEMENT WEATHER, NIGHT COURT FOR JAN. 26, 2026, IS CANCELLED.
YOU WILL BE CONTACTED WITH A NEW DATE. PLEASE REACH OUT
TO THE COURTHOUSE DIRECTLY WITH ANY QUESTIONS.**

Halifax Provincial Court
Cases Scheduled For January 26, 2026
In Halifax Night Court 2

ADULT

Case	Name	Person Alias	Charge	Fed	Time	Hearing Reason	Case Age Mnths
8974795	ABDULRAHMAN, ABDULRAHMAN SAYED	1034091-1	MVA 106A(B)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8983052	COLE, JESSICA EMILY	829462-1	MVA 230(1)		06:00 pm	Hearing To Set Trial Date	
8985367	CONNICK, DAVID WESLEY	541626-6	MVA 230(1)		06:00 pm	Hearing To Set Trial Date	
8973953	HALL, TREVAIN TARAN	1012552-1	MVA 97(1)		06:00 pm	Plead Guilty Make Submission To Penalty	
8972678	IBRAHIM, FAROOQ	511760-7	MVA 100D(1)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8972376	KOLAWOLE, VICTOR ANUOLUWAPO	1032486-1	MVA 70A(5)(C)(I)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8969652	LAM, WAI-YEE EDMUND	1000464-2	MVA 100(2)		06:00 pm	Plead Guilty Make Submission To Penalty	
8973207	LEMIRE, TURNER	934045-1	MVA 100(2)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8971206	LEWIS, TARA HELEN	646077-5	MVA 37(1)(A)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8971208	LEWIS, TARA HELEN	646077-5	VIR 26(2)(B)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8971207	LEWIS, TARA HELEN	646077-5	MVA 230(1)		06:00 pm	Hearing To Set Trial Date	
8973468	LIVELY, RACHEL	1031055-1	MVA 106A(B)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8972087	RUMBOLT, JASON SHANE	227571-11	MVA 111(B)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8969672	SHARMA, KAJAL	1030332-1	MVA 106A(A)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8971268	SINGH, MALKIT	1030137-1	MVA 111(B)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8972321	TRAN, NU HONG	1032261-1	MVA 106A(B)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8980551	ZUSMAN, MITCHELL VERNE	19219-4	MVA 230(1)		06:00 pm	Hearing To Set Trial Date	

Halifax Provincial Court
Cases Scheduled For January 26, 2026
In Halifax Night Court 3

ADULT

Case	Name	Person	Charge	Fed	Time	Hearing Reason	Case Age
		Alias					Mnths
8972581	ARORA, CHUNAUTI	1033744-1	MVA 93(2)(E)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8972386	AZAN, SHEHRYAR	1030420-1	MVA 106A(C)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8970171	BROWN, CHRISTIAN DANIEL	863557-3	MVA 143(1)(L)		06:00 pm	Trial Hearing	
8972331	CAIN, BOBBI LEIGH	333758-4	MVA 100(2)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8972332	CAIN, BOBBI LEIGH	333758-4	MVA 100(2)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8972525	CHAUHAN, KARANVIR SINGH	1033894-1	MVA 143(1)(G)		06:00 pm	Plead Guilty Make Submission To Penalty	
8972511	DEEB-ALZOUBI, YAZAN MOHAMMAD	990261-2	MVA 287(2)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8957008	HURD, BRANDON MARTIN	1028660-1	MVA 106A(C)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8972547	JAHMANI, YAZAN	1023693-1	MVA 287(2)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8972595	KELLY, JENNA ALEXANDRA	1024606-1	MVA 200(3)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8970172	KLEYKENS, MICHAEL DEAN	651207-11	MVA 156(1)		06:00 pm	Trial Hearing	
8973383	OSEI, EMMANUEL ABU	924125-5	MVA 287(2)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8972564	THORNE, KELLY WILLIAM	108071-8	LCA 78(2)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8952208	YU, YANGCHENG	1026456-1	MVA 100D(1)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	